FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

929-01

09-04-2001



101832036 OVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

Express Mail Label No.:

TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
X New	Assignment License Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	X Merger Effective Date Month Day Year						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Change of Name						
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other						
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached						
Name North American Trust Company	Execution Date Month Day Year						
Formerly	12311998						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
Other							
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name City National Bank							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1) 400 North Roxbury Drive							
Address (line 2) 5 th Floor							
Address (line 3) Beverly Hills	California 90210-5021						
Cıty	State/Country Zip Code						
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association X Other Federally Chartered Bank	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	United States						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002360 FRAME: 0541

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2					U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
Domestic Represent Name	ative Name and Addre	SS	Enter for th	e first Re	ceiving	Party only.	
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Na	me and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number	310-282-	2000		
Name	David W. Grace						
Address (line 1)	Loeb & Loeb, LLP						
Address (line 2)	10100 Santa Monica	Boulevard					
Address (line 3)	Suite 2200						
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles, Californ	nia 90067					
Pages	Enter the total numb		•	nce #	1		
• •	tion Number(s) or R k Application Number <u>or</u> the	•	· •	numbers fo	r the sam	Mark if additional numbers attached e property).	
Tradema	rk Application Numb	er(s)	Re	gistratio	n Numb	per(s)	
			1874179]
]
							Ĵ
Number of Propert	i es Er	nter the total numb	er of properties involve	ed. #	1		
			or or properties involve		40.00		

Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 **Fee Amount**

Enclosed ⊗ Deposit Account ⊗ Method of Payment: **Deposit Account**

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) 12-1820 **Deposit Account Number:**

> No 🗌 Yes ⊗ Authorization to charge additional fees:

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

August 17 2001
Date Signed David W. Grace Signature Name of Person Signing



Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Western District Office 50 Fremont Street, Suite 3900 San Francisco, CA 94105 (415) 545-5900, FAX (415) 545-5925

December 30, 1998

City National Bank Legal Department - Karen Siteman, Senior Counsel 400 North Roxbury Drive Beverly Hills, California 90210-5021

Re: Merger No. 98 WE 02 037

North American Trust Company, San Diego, California, with and into

City National Bank, Beverly Hills, California

Dear Ms. Siteman:

This letter is the official certification of the Comptroller of the Currency to merge North American Trust Company, San Diego, California, with and into City National Bank, Beverly Hills, California effective as of December 31, 1998. The resulting bank title is City National Bank and charter number is 14695.

If you have questions, please contact me or National Bank Examiner Joseph T. Burbridge at (415) 545-5922.

Very truly yours,

Joseph T. Burbridge

Senior Licensing Analyst

Western District

TOTAL P.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002360 FRAME: 0543